TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Audio Messaging Solutions, LLC		111/23/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTRIO LLC
Street Address:	720 Brooker Creek Blvd. Suite 215
City:	Oldsmar
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34677
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85396278	SPECTRIO
Serial Number:	85396276	SPECTRIO
Serial Number:	85522539	BE HEARD. BE SEEN. BE INSPIRED.
Serial Number:	85517285	BE HEARD. BE SEEN. BE INSPIRED.
Serial Number:	85517281	BE HEARD. BE SEEN. BE INSPIRED.
Serial Number:	85396270	SPECTRIO
Serial Number:	85396265	SPECTRIO
Serial Number:	85395323	SPECTRIO
Serial Number:	85395319	SPECTRIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (941)366-3999

 Phone:
 941-364-2738

 Email:
 dcherry@slk-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

__OP \$240.00 8

900218171 REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0158

via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Douglas A. Cherry Address Line 1: 240 South Pineapple Avenue Sarasota, FLORIDA 34236 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **SPECTRIO-137050** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas A. Cherry Signature: /doug cherry/ 03/23/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=AHM Name Change to Spectrio#page2.tif source=AHM Name Change to Spectrio#page3.tif source=AHM Name Change to Spectrio#page4.tif

source=AHM Name Change to Spectrio#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0159

CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. (formerly CCRS) 515 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 222-1173 FILING COVER SHEET ACCT. #FCA-14 **CONTACT:** Kim Weidenbach DATE: 12/2/11 **REF. #:** 000174.158130 CORP. NAME: AUDIO MESSAGING SOLUTIONS changing its name to: SPECTRIO LLC () ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION () ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (XX) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT () FICTITIOUS NAME () ANNUAL REPORT () TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK () FOREIGN QUALIFICATION () LIMITED PARTNERSHIP () LIMITED LIABILITY () WITHDRAWAL () REINSTATEMENT () MERGER () CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION () OTHER: STATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK# 542 486 **AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITED:** COST LIMIT: \$____ PLEASE RETURN:

Examiner's Initials

(XX) CERTIFIED COPY

() CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0160

() CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING () PLAIN STAMPED COPY

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACTE BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

SECTION I (1-3 must be completed)

1.	Name of limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State: Audio Messaging Solutions LLC
2.	Jurisdiction of its organization: Delaware
3.	Date authorized to do business in Florida: 3-8-2002
	SECTION II (4-7 complete only the applicable changes)
	If the amendment changes the name of the limited liability company, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of organization?
5.	New name of the limited liability company: Spectrio LLC (must end with "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
Èl the	Fname unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in orida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting a alternate name. The alternate name must end with "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." "LLC.")
6.	If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration:
7.	If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:
8.	If the amendment corrects any false statement, indicate the statement being corrected and the correction:
9.	Attached is an original certificate, no more than 90 days old, evidencing the aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which this entity is organized. Signature of a member of the authorized representative of a member
	AARON KLEINHANDLER Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0161

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUDIO MESSAGING

SOLUTIONS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUDIO MESSAGING

SOLUTIONS LLC" TO "SPECTRIO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 1:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

3407910 8100

111226777

'You may verify this certificate online

AUTHENTY CATION: 9181360

DATE: 11-28-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0162 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 11/23/2011 FILED 01:57 PM 11/23/2011 SRV 111226777 - 3407910 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:	ate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby am
	of the limited liability company shall be
Spectrio	DUC.
N WITNES	SS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
the 3/5	
	uny or sounds
	1701.
	By: Ullum

TRADEMARK REEL: 004742 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 03/23/2012